

Freedom of Information Team  
 Post Room  
 Queen Alexandra Hospital  
 Southwick Hill Road  
 Portsmouth  
 Hampshire  
 PO6 3LY

Name:  
 Email:  
 Date: 28/04/2021  
 Ref: 21-22 026

Dear

**Freedom of Information request**

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, which was received by the Trust on 15/04/2021.

- 1) **Please detail your Bank and Agency Spend in the format provided by the following NHSIE Staff Groups for the past financial year (April 2020 – March 2021)**

NHSIE Staff Group	Agency Spend	Bank Spend
Administrative & Clerical	£271,496	£2,349,217
Allied Health Professionals	£752,517	£11,842
Healthcare Assistants	0	0
Healthcare Scientists	£317,236	£1,210,482
Medical & Dental	£4,707,553	£753,018
Nursing & Midwifery	£1,290,566	£14,130,168
Support Staff	0	0
Other	0	0

- 2) **Please detail your Bank and Agency usage in hours in the format provided by the following NHSIE Staff Groups for the past financial year (April 2020 – March 2021)**

For consistency, the Trust has completed this as per the NHSIE Staff Groups that we use to provide temporary staffing data to NHS Improvement/England on a weekly basis:

NHSIE Staff Group	Agency Filled Hours	Bank Filled Hours
Administration & Estates	9108.75	80785.1
Healthcare Assistant & Other Support	0	280010.67
Medical & Dental	25855.08	139590.37
Nursing, Midwifery & Health Visiting	19201.73	307136.86

Please accept this letter as completion of your request. Please note that copies of this request will be held on file for three years before being confidentially destroyed.

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, please contact our Head of Information Governance on [Information.Governance@porthosp.nhs.uk](mailto:Information.Governance@porthosp.nhs.uk) or write to the above address and we will conduct an internal review. Upon review, if you are still dissatisfied, you may appeal our decision by contacting the Information Commissioner's Office; for more information please visit the [ICO's website](#).

Please be aware, if we do not receive an appeal within 30 days of you receiving this letter, we will assume that you are satisfied with our response. If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team